
Arkansas Baptist (0-1) -vs- Missouri S&T (0-1)
9/11/2021 at Rolla, MO (Allgood-Bailey Stad.)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:00 pm   End of Game: 3:53 pm   Duration: 2:53
Referee: David Hubele   Line Judge: Derek Billups   Side Judge: Brian Wityk   Umpire: Mark Gilpin
Back Judge: Craig Winegar   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Corbin Soliday   Field Judge: David Rusk
Temperature: 82   Wind: SW-13   Weather: Sunny

Date: 9/11/2021
Site: Rolla, MO (Allgood-Bailey Stad.)
Attendance: 2,077

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
ABC 0 0 0 0 0
MST 28 7 22 14 71

Qtr Time Scoring Play ABC MST
1st 13:52 MST - Brown, Josh 16 yd pass from Conard, Max (Glaess,Zach kick) 4 plays, 56 yards, TOP 1:08 0 7
1st 08:29 MST - Moya, Aaron 1 yd run (Glaess,Zach kick), 9 plays, 72 yards, TOP 4:09 0 14
1st 08:07 MST - Goodwin, Gabe 24 yd pass from Conard, Max (Glaess,Zach kick) 1 plays, 24 yards, TOP 0:07 0 21
1st 03:52 MST - Michel, Breon 8 yd pass from Conard, Max (Glaess,Zach kick) 4 plays, 24 yards, TOP 2:09 0 28
2nd 11:06 MST - Sanders, Josh 4 yd run (Glaess,Zach kick), 9 plays, 64 yards, TOP 3:58 0 35
3rd 10:34 MST - Glaess,Zach 49 yd field goal 6 plays, 7 yards, TOP 2:46 0 38
3rd 07:55 MST - Glaess,Zach 39 yd field goal 4 plays, 4 yards, TOP 1:05 0 41
3rd 04:55 MST - Glaess,Zach 52 yd field goal 6 plays, 24 yards, TOP 1:44 0 44
3rd 03:00 MST - Sanders, Josh 20 yd run (Glaess,Zach kick blocked), 2 plays, 62 yards, TOP 0:28 0 50
3rd 00:28 MST - Niboh, Gideon 69 yd run (Glaess,Zach kick), 2 plays, 74 yards, TOP 1:05 0 57
4th 08:33 MST - Sanders, Josh 59 yd run (Glaess,Zach kick), 3 plays, 85 yards, TOP 1:07 0 64
4th 04:17 MST - Klossner,Blaize 9 yd pass from Hertzler, Luke (Glaess,Zach kick) 5 plays, 40 yards, TOP 2:36 0 71



Team Statistics ABC MST
FIRST DOWNS 11 25
    Rushing 4 14
    Passing 5 11
    Penalty 2 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 44 392
    Attempts 33 43
    Avg. Per Rush 1.3 9.1
    Rushing TDs 0 5
    Yards Gained 82 436
    Yds. Lost 38 44
NET YARDS Passing 126 235
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 9-36-3 22-32-2
    Avg. / Att. 3.5 7.3
    Avg. / Comp. 14.0 10.7
    TDs 0 4
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 170 627
    Plays 69 75
    Avg. / Play 2.5 8.4
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 2-1
    Penalties - Yards 8-58 6-69
PUNTS-YARDS 11-345 1-40
    Avg. / Punt 31.4 40.0
    Net / Punt 21.1 40.0
    Inside 20 1 0
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 1-21 13-801
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 21.0 61.6
    Net Yards / Kickoff 21.0 44.0
    Touchbacks 0 8
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 9-113-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 12.6
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-69-0 0-0-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 23.0 0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-22-0 3-42-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 27:56 32:04
        1st Quarter 7:23 7:37
        2nd Quarter 5:01 9:59
        3rd Quarter 7:52 7:08
        4th Quarter 7:40 7:20
    3rd Down Conversions 2 of 17 5 of 12
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 3 1 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 7-7
        Touchdowns 0-0 6-7
        Field Goals 0-0 1-7
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-10 5-33
    PAT: Total - Made 0-0 8-9
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 3-3



Individual Offense
 
 

Arkansas Baptist Missouri S&T

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Kristian Gammage 7 25 104 0 3 42 1
LaRon Rosboro 2 9 22 0 0 14 3
Gabriel Winston 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 9 36 126 0 3 42 5

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Conard, Max 13 18 147 3 2 29 1
Hertzler, Luke 9 14 88 1 0 21 0
Totals 22 32 235 4 2 29 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Kristian Gammage 16 57 10 47 0 17 2.9
Brandon Cheeks 5 9 0 9 0 4 1.8
Jakob Park 4 10 2 8 0 7 2.0
Darius Scott 4 6 1 5 0 4 1.3
Gabriel Winston 1 0 9 -9 0 0 -9.0
LaRon Rosboro 3 0 16 -16 0 0 -5.3
Totals 33 82 38 44 0 17 1.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Sanders, Josh 13 189 3 186 3 59 14.3
Niboh, Gideon 14 143 15 128 1 69 9.1
Bray, Matt 2 52 0 52 0 46 26.0
Moya, Aaron 6 17 0 17 1 12 2.8
McAlister, Payton 1 14 0 14 0 14 14.0
Conard, Max 4 21 10 11 0 11 2.8
TEAM 3 0 16 -16 0 0 -5.3
Totals 43 436 44 392 5 69 9.1

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jaylin Moore 5 85 0 42
Tony WIlliams 1 14 0 14
Melakai Garza 1 12 0 12
Justin Hughes 1 8 0 8
Colin Chambers 1 7 0 7
Totals 9 126 0 42

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Henley, Aundray 5 70 0 25
Goodwin, Gabe 3 46 1 24
Brown, Josh 3 33 1 16
McAlister, Payton 1 29 0 29
Klossner,Blaize 5 27 1 9
Langford, Ryan 2 14 0 9
Michel, Breon 1 8 1 8
Martin, Kai 1 8 0 8
Patton, Andrew 1 0 0 0
Totals 22 235 4 29

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Eric Alford 10 345 34.5 60 1 0 1
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
Totals 11 345 17.3 60 1 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Cole,Chase 1 40 40.0 40 0 0 0
Totals 1 40 40.0 40 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Jaylin Moore 0 0 0 1 18 18 0 0 0
Justin Hughes 0 0 0 2 51 34 0 0 0
Lakedrick Holmes 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 22 22
Total 0 0 0 3 69 34 2 22 22

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Clemons, Cameron 2 30 21 0 0 0 1 5 5
Michel, Breon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Martin, Kai 6 83 28 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shelton, Peyton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3
Prenger, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 34 34
Total 9 113 28 0 0 0 3 42 34

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Glaess,Zach 3rd 10:34 49 GOOD
Glaess,Zach 3rd 07:55 39 GOOD
Glaess,Zach 3rd 04:55 52 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Anthony Island 1 21 0 0 21.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Boyce, Parker 13 801 8 0 61.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Arkansas Baptist Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Sammy Hawthorne 5 8 13 1.5/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
D'Boer Washington — 6 6 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
DeChristian Cumming 3 3 6 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Hollis McCuien 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jaylon Sanders 3 2 5 2.5/14 1.0/10 — —/— - — — —
Kourtland Mitchell 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Amarion Watson 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Phillip McGhee 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Anthony Island 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Braden Benson 2 2 4 1.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Justice Hampton — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
James Nowden 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nickolas Perez 1 2 3 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Braelyn Moore 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lamoyah Thomas 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Justin Hughes 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Eric Alford 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Elijah Wheeler 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Lakedrick Holmes 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— 2-22 — — —
Kristian Gammage 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Keshun Banks — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Herbert Abarca — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tony WIlliams 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jamar Guy 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joseph Pruitt 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Totals 36 46 82 7.0/28 1.0/10 1 1/— 2-22 — 1 —

Missouri S&T Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Carr, Tyris 2 3 5 1.5/6 0.5/5 — —/— - — — —
Hutson, Devon 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hayes, Jack 1 2 3 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Stanfield,Brett 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Person, Xzavier — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Versemann, Jake 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Guy, Austin — 3 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Hurtado, Aidan 2 1 3 2.0/6 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Camplin, Stefan 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sappington, Skylar 2 — 2 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
White, Dontay 1 1 2 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - — — —
Clark, Alijah — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Prenger, Carson 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-34 1 — —
Gomez, Jordan 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Franks, Colton — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson, Keith 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Crawford, Sawyer — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Straatmann, Ben — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Schnarr, Carter — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Preckel,Henry 2 — 2 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Miller, Z. — 2 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Clemons, Cameron — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-5 2 — —
McAlister, A. — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Larson, Jake — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Viverito, Kyle 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Crone, Carter — 1 1 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Hudson, Ethan 1 — 1 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Brooks, Ryan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mattli, Nick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Surratt, Connor — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Patton, Andrew 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Boyce, Parker 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas, Derrick — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Shelton, Peyton — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-3 — — —
Michel, Breon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Totals 25 38 63 8.0/38 5.0/33 1 1/— 3-42 5 1 —



Drive Chart
 
 
Arkansas Baptist

Missouri S&T

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ABC42 13:44 KO ABC44 12:38 PUNT 3-2 1:06
1st ABC22 08:21 KO ABC24 08:14 FUMB 1-2 0:07
1st ABC25 08:07 KO ABC17 06:01 PUNT 3-(-8) 2:06
1st ABC25 03:52 KO ABC50 00:04 PUNT 8-25 3:48
2nd ABC06 11:06 KO ABC26 10:13 PUNT 3-20 0:53
2nd ABC48 08:37 DOWNS ABC49 07:23 PUNT 3-1 1:14
2nd ABC13 05:32 INT MST31 03:19 DOWNS 8-56 2:13
2nd ABC24 01:56 PUNT ABC31 01:24 PUNT 3-7 0:32
2nd ABC22 00:09 INT ABC28 00:00 HALF 1-6 0:09
3rd ABC25 15:00 KO ABC17 13:20 PUNT 3-(-8) 1:40
3rd ABC25 10:34 KO ABC43 09:00 INT 5-18 1:34
3rd ABC25 07:55 KO ABC23 06:39 PUNT 3-(-2) 1:16
3rd ABC25 04:55 KO ABC12 03:28 PUNT 3-(-13) 1:27
3rd ABC25 03:00 KO MST44 01:33 INT 5-31 1:27
3rd ABC25 00:28 KO MST47 13:56 INT 5-28 1:32
4th ABC20 11:28 FUMB ABC25 09:40 PUNT 3-5 1:48
4th ABC25 08:33 KO ABC16 06:53 PUNT 3-(-9) 1:40
4th ABC33 04:10 KO ABC48 01:09 DOWNS 6-15 3:01

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MST44 15:00 KO ABC00 13:52 TD 4-56 1:08
1st MST28 12:38 PUNT ABC00 08:29 TD 9-72 4:09
1st ABC24 08:14 FUMB ABC00 08:07 TD 1-24 0:07
1st ABC24 06:01 PUNT ABC00 03:52 TD 4-24 2:09
1st MST36 00:04 PUNT ABC00 11:06 TD 9-64 3:58
2nd ABC43 10:13 PUNT ABC48 08:37 DOWNS 4-(-5) 1:36
2nd ABC49 07:23 PUNT ABC31 05:32 INT 5-18 1:51
2nd MST31 03:19 DOWNS MST36 01:56 PUNT 3-5 1:23
2nd ABC39 01:24 PUNT ABC38 00:09 INT 3-1 1:15
3rd ABC39 13:20 PUNT ABC32 10:34 FG 6-7 2:46
3rd ABC26 09:00 INT ABC22 07:55 FG 4-4 1:05
3rd MST41 06:39 PUNT ABC35 04:55 FG 6-24 1:44
3rd MST38 03:28 PUNT ABC00 03:00 TD 2-62 0:28
3rd MST26 01:33 INT ABC00 00:28 TD 2-74 1:05
4th MST16 13:56 INT ABC00 11:28 FUMB 6-84 2:28
4th MST15 09:40 PUNT ABC00 08:33 TD 3-85 1:07
4th ABC40 06:53 PUNT ABC00 04:17 TD 5-40 2:36
4th ABC48 01:09 DOWNS MST50 00:00 HALF 2-(-2) 1:09



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Arkansas Baptist wins the toss and defers its choise to the 2nd half.Missouri S&T will receive and defend the south goal.Anthony Island kickoff
21 yards to the MST44, fair catch by Schnarr, Carter.
 

 

 

 

 

Missouri S&T at 15:00
1st and 10 at MST44 Conard, Max pass complete to Brown, Josh for 6 yards to the 50 yardline (D. Washington;Hollis McCuien).
2nd and 4 at MST50 Conard, Max pass complete to Langford, Ryan for 5 yards to the ABC45, 1ST DOWN MST (Hollis McCuien).
1st and 10 at ABC45 Conard, Max pass complete to McAlister, P. for 29 yards to the ABC16, 1ST DOWN MST (Elijah Wheeler).
1st and 10 at ABC16 Conard, Max pass complete to Brown, Josh for 16 yards to the ABC0, 1ST DOWN MST, TOUCHDOWN, clock

13:52.
1st and GOAL at ABC03 Glaess,Zach kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MST35 Boyce, Parker kickoff 57 yards to the ABC8, Justin Hughes return 34 yards to the ABC42 (Boyce, Parker).
Total 4 plays, 56 yardsTime of Possession: 1:08

Arkansas Baptist 0-7 Missouri S&T

Arkansas Baptist at 13:44
1st and 10 at ABC42 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 13:44.
1st and 10 at ABC42 LaRon Rosboro pass incomplete to Tony WIlliams.
2nd and 10 at ABC42 K. Gammage rush for 2 yards to the ABC44 (Versemann, Jake;White, Dontay).
3rd and 8 at ABC44 LaRon Rosboro pass incomplete to Justin Hughes, PENALTY ABC illegal cut declined.
4th and 8 at ABC44 Eric Alford punt 37 yards to the MST19, Clemons, C. return 9 yards to the MST28 (K. Mitchell;Justin Hughes).
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:06

Arkansas Baptist at 13:44
1st and 10 at ABC42 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 13:44.
1st and 10 at ABC42 LaRon Rosboro pass incomplete to Tony WIlliams.
2nd and 10 at ABC42 K. Gammage rush for 2 yards to the ABC44 (Versemann, Jake;White, Dontay).
3rd and 8 at ABC44 LaRon Rosboro pass incomplete to Justin Hughes, PENALTY ABC illegal cut declined.
4th and 8 at ABC44 Eric Alford punt 37 yards to the MST19, Clemons, C. return 9 yards to the MST28 (K. Mitchell;Justin Hughes).
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:06

Missouri S&T at 12:38
1st and 10 at MST28 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 12:38.
1st and 10 at MST28 McAlister, P. rush for 14 yards to the MST42, 1ST DOWN MST (Phillip McGhee).
1st and 10 at MST42 Moya, Aaron rush for 4 yards to the MST46 (L. Thomas).
2nd and 6 at MST46 Conard, Max pass complete to Brown, Josh for 11 yards to the ABC43, 1ST DOWN MST (Amarion Watson;D.

Washington).
1st and 10 at ABC43 PENALTY ABC offside (L. Thomas) 5 yards to the ABC38.
1st and 5 at ABC38 Moya, Aaron rush for no gain to the ABC38 (S. Hawthorne;K. Mitchell).
2nd and 5 at ABC38 Conard, Max pass complete to Henley, Aundray for 25 yards to the ABC13, 1ST DOWN MST, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at ABC13 Moya, Aaron rush for 12 yards to the ABC1, 1ST DOWN MST (Braden Benson).
1st and GOAL at ABC01 Moya, Aaron rush for no gain to the ABC1 (D. Washington;S. Hawthorne).
2nd and GOAL at ABC01 Moya, Aaron rush for no gain to the ABC1 (Herbert Abarca;Keshun Banks).
3rd and GOAL at ABC01 Moya, Aaron rush for 1 yard to the ABC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:29.
1st and GOAL at ABC03 Glaess,Zach kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MST35 Boyce, Parker kickoff 60 yards to the ABC5, Justin Hughes return 17 yards to the ABC22 (Schnarr,

Carter;Prenger, Carson).
Total 9 plays, 72 yardsTime of Possession: 4:09

Arkansas Baptist 0-14 Missouri S&T

Arkansas Baptist at 08:21
1st and 10 at ABC22 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 08:21.
1st and 10 at ABC22 K. Gammage rush for 2 yards to the ABC24, fumble forced by Preckel,Henry, fumble by K. Gammage recovered

by MST Hayes, Jack at ABC24.
Total 1 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:07

Arkansas Baptist at 08:21
1st and 10 at ABC22 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 08:21.
1st and 10 at ABC22 K. Gammage rush for 2 yards to the ABC24, fumble forced by Preckel,Henry, fumble by K. Gammage recovered

by MST Hayes, Jack at ABC24.
Total 1 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:07

Missouri S&T at 08:14
1st and 10 at ABC24 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 08:14.
1st and 10 at ABC24 Conard, Max pass complete to Goodwin, Gabe for 24 yards to the ABC0, 1ST DOWN MST, TOUCHDOWN, clock

08:07.
1st and GOAL at ABC03 Glaess,Zach kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MST35 Boyce, Parker kickoff 65 yards to the ABC0, touchback.
Total 1 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 0:07



Arkansas Baptist 0-21 Missouri S&T
 

 

 

 

 

Arkansas Baptist at 08:07
1st and 10 at ABC25 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 08:07.
1st and 10 at ABC25 LaRon Rosboro pass incomplete to Tony WIlliams (Clemons, C.).
2nd and 10 at ABC25 K. Gammage rush for no gain to the ABC25 (Hurtado, Aidan;Hayes, Jack).
3rd and 10 at ABC25 LaRon Rosboro sacked for loss of 3 yards to the ABC22 (White, Dontay).
4th and 13 at ABC22 PENALTY ABC delay of game 5 yards to the ABC17.
4th and 18 at ABC17 Eric Alford punt 28 yards to the ABC45, Clemons, C. return 21 yards to the ABC24 (James Nowden;D.

Cumming).
Total 3 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 2:06

Arkansas Baptist at 08:07
1st and 10 at ABC25 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 08:07.
1st and 10 at ABC25 LaRon Rosboro pass incomplete to Tony WIlliams (Clemons, C.).
2nd and 10 at ABC25 K. Gammage rush for no gain to the ABC25 (Hurtado, Aidan;Hayes, Jack).
3rd and 10 at ABC25 LaRon Rosboro sacked for loss of 3 yards to the ABC22 (White, Dontay).
4th and 13 at ABC22 PENALTY ABC delay of game 5 yards to the ABC17.
4th and 18 at ABC17 Eric Alford punt 28 yards to the ABC45, Clemons, C. return 21 yards to the ABC24 (James Nowden;D.

Cumming).
Total 3 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 2:06

Missouri S&T at 06:01
1st and 10 at ABC24 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 06:01.
1st and 10 at ABC24 Niboh, Gideon rush for 22 yards to the ABC2, 1ST DOWN MST (S. Hawthorne).
1st and GOAL at ABC02 Niboh, Gideon rush for loss of 1 yard to the ABC3 (D. Washington;Nickolas Perez).
2nd and GOAL at ABC03 PENALTY MST false start (Langford, Ryan) 5 yards to the ABC8.
2nd and GOAL at ABC08 Niboh, Gideon rush for no gain to the ABC8 (Nickolas Perez).
3rd and GOAL at ABC08 Conard, Max pass complete to Michel, Breon for 8 yards to the ABC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:52.
1st and GOAL at ABC03 Glaess,Zach kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MST35 Boyce, Parker kickoff 65 yards to the ABC0, touchback.
Total 4 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 2:09

Arkansas Baptist 0-28 Missouri S&T

Arkansas Baptist at 03:52
1st and 10 at ABC25 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 03:52.
1st and 10 at ABC25 LaRon Rosboro pass complete to Justin Hughes for 8 yards to the ABC33 (Camplin, Stefan;Schnarr, Carter).
2nd and 2 at ABC33 K. Gammage rush for 1 yard to the ABC34 (Versemann, Jake).
3rd and 1 at ABC34 K. Gammage rush for 1 yard to the ABC35, 1ST DOWN ABC (Versemann, Jake).
1st and 10 at ABC35 LaRon Rosboro pass complete to Tony WIlliams for 14 yards to the ABC49, 1ST DOWN ABC, out-of-bounds

(Camplin, Stefan).
1st and 10 at ABC49 K. Gammage rush for 12 yards to the MST39, 1ST DOWN ABC (Jackson, Keith).
1st and 10 at MST39 LaRon Rosboro sacked for loss of 9 yards to the MST48 (Sappington, S.).
2nd and 19 at MST48 K. Gammage rush for loss of 2 yards to the 50 yardline (Hurtado, Aidan).
3rd and 21 at ABC50 LaRon Rosboro pass incomplete to Davian Jenkins.
4th and 21 at ABC50 Eric Alford punt 14 yards to the MST36, downed.
Total 8 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 3:48

Arkansas Baptist at 03:52
1st and 10 at ABC25 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 03:52.
1st and 10 at ABC25 LaRon Rosboro pass complete to Justin Hughes for 8 yards to the ABC33 (Camplin, Stefan;Schnarr, Carter).
2nd and 2 at ABC33 K. Gammage rush for 1 yard to the ABC34 (Versemann, Jake).
3rd and 1 at ABC34 K. Gammage rush for 1 yard to the ABC35, 1ST DOWN ABC (Versemann, Jake).
1st and 10 at ABC35 LaRon Rosboro pass complete to Tony WIlliams for 14 yards to the ABC49, 1ST DOWN ABC, out-of-bounds

(Camplin, Stefan).
1st and 10 at ABC49 K. Gammage rush for 12 yards to the MST39, 1ST DOWN ABC (Jackson, Keith).
1st and 10 at MST39 LaRon Rosboro sacked for loss of 9 yards to the MST48 (Sappington, S.).
2nd and 19 at MST48 K. Gammage rush for loss of 2 yards to the 50 yardline (Hurtado, Aidan).
3rd and 21 at ABC50 LaRon Rosboro pass incomplete to Davian Jenkins.
4th and 21 at ABC50 Eric Alford punt 14 yards to the MST36, downed.
Total 8 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 3:48

Missouri S&T at 00:04
1st and 10 at MST36 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 00:04.
1st and 10 at MST36 Sanders, Josh rush for 4 yards to the MST40 (Anthony Island).

Missouri S&T at 00:04
1st and 10 at MST36 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 00:04.
1st and 10 at MST36 Sanders, Josh rush for 4 yards to the MST40 (Anthony Island).

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 6 at MST40 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 6 at MST40 Sanders, Josh rush for 19 yards to the ABC41, 1ST DOWN MST (Braelyn Moore).



1st and 10 at ABC41 Conard, Max pass incomplete to Michel, Breon.
2nd and 10 at ABC41 Conard, Max pass complete to Henley, Aundray for 4 yards to the ABC37, out-of-bounds (S. Hawthorne).
3rd and 6 at ABC37 Conard, Max pass complete to Patton, Andrew for no gain to the ABC37, out-of-bounds (Amarion Watson).
4th and 6 at ABC37 Sanders, Josh rush for 13 yards to the ABC24, 1ST DOWN MST (S. Hawthorne;Phillip McGhee).
1st and 10 at ABC24 Conard, Max rush for 11 yards to the ABC13, 1ST DOWN MST (Phillip McGhee).
1st and 10 at ABC13 Sanders, Josh rush for 4 yards to the ABC9 (Jaylon Sanders;Phillip McGhee).
2nd and 6 at ABC09 Conard, Max pass incomplete to Michel, Breon, PENALTY ABC offside (Jaylon Sanders) 5 yards to the ABC4, NO

PLAY.
2nd and 1 at ABC04 Sanders, Josh rush for 4 yards to the ABC0, 1ST DOWN MST, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:06.
1st and GOAL at ABC03 Glaess,Zach kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MST35 Boyce, Parker kickoff 59 yards to the ABC6, fair catch by Melakai Garza.
Total 9 plays, 64 yardsTime of Possession: 3:58

 

 

 

 

Arkansas Baptist 0-35 Missouri S&T

Arkansas Baptist at 11:06
1st and 10 at ABC06 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 11:06.
1st and 10 at ABC06 ABC ball on ABC25.
1st and 10 at ABC25 LaRon Rosboro pass incomplete to Colin Chambers.
2nd and 10 at ABC25 K. Gammage rush for 1 yard to the ABC26 (Straatmann, Ben;Hayes, Jack).
3rd and 9 at ABC26 LaRon Rosboro pass incomplete to Justin Hughes.
4th and 9 at ABC26 Eric Alford punt 33 yards to the MST41, Martin, Kai return 16 yards to the ABC43 (Justin Hughes).
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:53

Arkansas Baptist at 11:06
1st and 10 at ABC06 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 11:06.
1st and 10 at ABC06 ABC ball on ABC25.
1st and 10 at ABC25 LaRon Rosboro pass incomplete to Colin Chambers.
2nd and 10 at ABC25 K. Gammage rush for 1 yard to the ABC26 (Straatmann, Ben;Hayes, Jack).
3rd and 9 at ABC26 LaRon Rosboro pass incomplete to Justin Hughes.
4th and 9 at ABC26 Eric Alford punt 33 yards to the MST41, Martin, Kai return 16 yards to the ABC43 (Justin Hughes).
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:53

Missouri S&T at 10:13
1st and 10 at ABC43 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 10:13.
1st and 10 at ABC43 Niboh, Gideon rush for loss of 5 yards to the ABC48 (S. Hawthorne;Braden Benson).
2nd and 15 at ABC48 Conard, Max pass complete to Klossner,Blaize for 4 yards to the ABC44 (S. Hawthorne).
3rd and 11 at ABC44 Conard, Max rush for 6 yards to the ABC38, out-of-bounds.
4th and 5 at ABC38 Conard, Max sacked for loss of 10 yards to the ABC48 (Jaylon Sanders).
Total 4 plays, -5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

Missouri S&T at 10:13
1st and 10 at ABC43 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 10:13.
1st and 10 at ABC43 Niboh, Gideon rush for loss of 5 yards to the ABC48 (S. Hawthorne;Braden Benson).
2nd and 15 at ABC48 Conard, Max pass complete to Klossner,Blaize for 4 yards to the ABC44 (S. Hawthorne).
3rd and 11 at ABC44 Conard, Max rush for 6 yards to the ABC38, out-of-bounds.
4th and 5 at ABC38 Conard, Max sacked for loss of 10 yards to the ABC48 (Jaylon Sanders).
Total 4 plays, -5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

Arkansas Baptist at 08:37
1st and 10 at ABC48 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 08:37.
1st and 10 at ABC48 K. Gammage rush for 5 yards to the MST47 (Straatmann, Ben;Hutson, Devon).
2nd and 5 at MST47 LaRon Rosboro sacked for loss of 4 yards to the ABC49 (Hurtado, Aidan).
3rd and 9 at ABC49 LaRon Rosboro pass incomplete to K. Gammage.
4th and 9 at ABC49 Eric Alford punt BLOCKED, recovered by MST TEAM at ABC49 (blocked by Michel, Breon), out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:14

Arkansas Baptist at 08:37
1st and 10 at ABC48 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 08:37.
1st and 10 at ABC48 K. Gammage rush for 5 yards to the MST47 (Straatmann, Ben;Hutson, Devon).
2nd and 5 at MST47 LaRon Rosboro sacked for loss of 4 yards to the ABC49 (Hurtado, Aidan).
3rd and 9 at ABC49 LaRon Rosboro pass incomplete to K. Gammage.
4th and 9 at ABC49 Eric Alford punt BLOCKED, recovered by MST TEAM at ABC49 (blocked by Michel, Breon), out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:14

Missouri S&T at 07:23
1st and 10 at ABC49 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 07:23.
1st and 10 at ABC49 Conard, Max pass incomplete to Klossner,Blaize.
2nd and 10 at ABC49 Niboh, Gideon rush for 9 yards to the ABC40.
3rd and 1 at ABC40 Conard, Max pass complete to Henley, Aundray for 11 yards to the ABC29, 1ST DOWN MST (K. Mitchell),

PENALTY ABC offside declined.
1st and 10 at ABC29 Niboh, Gideon rush for loss of 2 yards to the ABC31 (Jaylon Sanders;Elijah Wheeler).
2nd and 12 at ABC31 Conard, Max pass intercepted by L. Holmes at the ABC13, L. Holmes return 0 yards to the ABC13.
Total 5 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 1:51



Missouri S&T at 07:23
1st and 10 at ABC49 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 07:23.
1st and 10 at ABC49 Conard, Max pass incomplete to Klossner,Blaize.
2nd and 10 at ABC49 Niboh, Gideon rush for 9 yards to the ABC40.
3rd and 1 at ABC40 Conard, Max pass complete to Henley, Aundray for 11 yards to the ABC29, 1ST DOWN MST (K. Mitchell),

PENALTY ABC offside declined.
1st and 10 at ABC29 Niboh, Gideon rush for loss of 2 yards to the ABC31 (Jaylon Sanders;Elijah Wheeler).
2nd and 12 at ABC31 Conard, Max pass intercepted by L. Holmes at the ABC13, L. Holmes return 0 yards to the ABC13.
Total 5 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 1:51
 

 

 

 

Arkansas Baptist at 05:32
1st and 10 at ABC13 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 05:32.
1st and 10 at ABC13 K. Gammage pass complete to Jaylin Moore for 42 yards to the MST45, 1ST DOWN ABC, out-of-bounds, PENALTY

ABC sideline interference 15 yards to the ABC40.
1st and 25 at ABC40 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at ABC40 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Colin Chambers.
2nd and 10 at ABC40 K. Gammage rush for 17 yards to the MST43, 1ST DOWN ABC (Mattli, Nick).
1st and 10 at MST43 K. Gammage pass complete to Melakai Garza for 12 yards to the MST31, 1ST DOWN ABC (Prenger, Carson).
1st and 10 at MST31 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Melakai Garza.
2nd and 10 at MST31 K. Gammage rush for no gain to the MST31 (Carr, Tyris).
3rd and 10 at MST31 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Jaylin Moore.
4th and 10 at MST31 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Jaylin Moore.
Total 8 plays, 56 yardsTime of Possession: 2:13

Arkansas Baptist at 05:32
1st and 10 at ABC13 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 05:32.
1st and 10 at ABC13 K. Gammage pass complete to Jaylin Moore for 42 yards to the MST45, 1ST DOWN ABC, out-of-bounds, PENALTY

ABC sideline interference 15 yards to the ABC40.
1st and 25 at ABC40 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at ABC40 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Colin Chambers.
2nd and 10 at ABC40 K. Gammage rush for 17 yards to the MST43, 1ST DOWN ABC (Mattli, Nick).
1st and 10 at MST43 K. Gammage pass complete to Melakai Garza for 12 yards to the MST31, 1ST DOWN ABC (Prenger, Carson).
1st and 10 at MST31 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Melakai Garza.
2nd and 10 at MST31 K. Gammage rush for no gain to the MST31 (Carr, Tyris).
3rd and 10 at MST31 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Jaylin Moore.
4th and 10 at MST31 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Jaylin Moore.
Total 8 plays, 56 yardsTime of Possession: 2:13

Missouri S&T at 03:19
1st and 10 at MST31 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 03:19.
1st and 10 at MST31 Sanders, Josh rush for 1 yard to the MST32 (Anthony Island).
2nd and 9 at MST32 Conard, Max pass complete to Klossner,Blaize for 4 yards to the MST36 (Jaylon Sanders).
3rd and 5 at MST36 Conard, Max pass incomplete to Patton, Andrew.
4th and 5 at MST36 Cole,Chase punt 40 yards to the ABC24, downed.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:23

Missouri S&T at 03:19
1st and 10 at MST31 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 03:19.
1st and 10 at MST31 Sanders, Josh rush for 1 yard to the MST32 (Anthony Island).
2nd and 9 at MST32 Conard, Max pass complete to Klossner,Blaize for 4 yards to the MST36 (Jaylon Sanders).
3rd and 5 at MST36 Conard, Max pass incomplete to Patton, Andrew.
4th and 5 at MST36 Cole,Chase punt 40 yards to the ABC24, downed.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:23

Arkansas Baptist at 01:56
1st and 10 at ABC24 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 01:56.
1st and 10 at ABC24 K. Gammage pass complete to Colin Chambers for 7 yards to the ABC31, out-of-bounds (Brooks, Ryan).
2nd and 3 at ABC31 K. Gammage pass incomplete.
3rd and 3 at ABC31 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Davian Jenkins.
4th and 3 at ABC31 Eric Alford punt 36 yards to the MST33, Martin, Kai return 28 yards to the ABC39 (Eric Alford).
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 0:32

Arkansas Baptist at 01:56
1st and 10 at ABC24 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 01:56.
1st and 10 at ABC24 K. Gammage pass complete to Colin Chambers for 7 yards to the ABC31, out-of-bounds (Brooks, Ryan).
2nd and 3 at ABC31 K. Gammage pass incomplete.
3rd and 3 at ABC31 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Davian Jenkins.
4th and 3 at ABC31 Eric Alford punt 36 yards to the MST33, Martin, Kai return 28 yards to the ABC39 (Eric Alford).
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 0:32

Missouri S&T at 01:24
1st and 10 at ABC39 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 01:24.
1st and 10 at ABC39 Conard, Max rush for 4 yards to the ABC35 (Anthony Island).



2nd and 6 at ABC35 Sanders, Josh rush for loss of 3 yards to the ABC38 (Jaylon Sanders).
3rd and 9 at ABC38 Conard, Max pass intercepted by L. Holmes at the ABC0, L. Holmes return 22 yards to the ABC22 (Patton,

Andrew).
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:15

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, MST ball on MST35.Boyce, Parker kickoff 65 yards to the ABC0, touchback.
 

 

 

Missouri S&T at 01:24
1st and 10 at ABC39 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 01:24.
1st and 10 at ABC39 Conard, Max rush for 4 yards to the ABC35 (Anthony Island).
2nd and 6 at ABC35 Sanders, Josh rush for loss of 3 yards to the ABC38 (Jaylon Sanders).
3rd and 9 at ABC38 Conard, Max pass intercepted by L. Holmes at the ABC0, L. Holmes return 22 yards to the ABC22 (Patton,

Andrew).
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:15

Arkansas Baptist at 00:09
1st and 10 at ABC22 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 00:09.
1st and 10 at ABC22 K. Gammage rush for 6 yards to the ABC28 (Sappington, S.).
2nd and 4 at ABC28 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 0:09

Arkansas Baptist at 00:09
1st and 10 at ABC22 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 00:09.
1st and 10 at ABC22 K. Gammage rush for 6 yards to the ABC28 (Sappington, S.).
2nd and 4 at ABC28 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 0:09

Arkansas Baptist at 15:00
1st and 10 at ABC25 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ABC25 K. Gammage rush for 1 yard to the ABC26 (Preckel,Henry).
2nd and 9 at ABC26 K. Gammage pass complete to Tony WIlliams for 2 yards to the ABC28 (White, Dontay;Jackson, Keith), PENALTY

ABC personal foul (Colin Chambers) 13 yards to the ABC13, NO PLAY.
2nd and 22 at ABC13 K. Gammage rush for 4 yards to the ABC17 (Hayes, Jack).
3rd and 18 at ABC17 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Melakai Garza (Prenger, Carson).
4th and 18 at ABC17 Eric Alford punt 32 yards to the ABC49, Martin, Kai return 10 yards to the ABC39 (James Nowden).
Total 3 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:40

Arkansas Baptist at 15:00
1st and 10 at ABC25 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ABC25 K. Gammage rush for 1 yard to the ABC26 (Preckel,Henry).
2nd and 9 at ABC26 K. Gammage pass complete to Tony WIlliams for 2 yards to the ABC28 (White, Dontay;Jackson, Keith), PENALTY

ABC personal foul (Colin Chambers) 13 yards to the ABC13, NO PLAY.
2nd and 22 at ABC13 K. Gammage rush for 4 yards to the ABC17 (Hayes, Jack).
3rd and 18 at ABC17 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Melakai Garza (Prenger, Carson).
4th and 18 at ABC17 Eric Alford punt 32 yards to the ABC49, Martin, Kai return 10 yards to the ABC39 (James Nowden).
Total 3 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:40

Missouri S&T at 13:20
1st and 10 at ABC39 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 13:20.
1st and 10 at ABC39 Sanders, Josh rush for no gain to the ABC39 (Justice Hampton;Nickolas Perez).
2nd and 10 at ABC39 Hertzler, Luke pass complete to Henley, Aundray for 21 yards to the ABC18, 1ST DOWN MST (Hollis McCuien).
1st and 10 at ABC18 Niboh, Gideon rush for 5 yards to the ABC13 (Amarion Watson;Anthony Island).
2nd and 5 at ABC13 Hertzler, Luke pass incomplete to Henley, Aundray.
3rd and 5 at ABC13 TEAM rush for loss of 14 yards to the ABC27, fumble by TEAM recovered by MST Niboh, Gideon at ABC27.
4th and 19 at ABC27 PENALTY MST substitution infraction 5 yards to the ABC32.
4th and 24 at ABC32 Glaess,Zach field goal attempt from 49 GOOD, clock 10:34.
1st and GOAL at MST35 Boyce, Parker kickoff 65 yards to the ABC0, touchback.
Total 6 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 2:46

Arkansas Baptist 0-38 Missouri S&T

Arkansas Baptist at 10:34
1st and 10 at ABC25 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 10:34.
1st and 10 at ABC25 K. Gammage pass complete to Jaylin Moore for 3 yards to the ABC28 (Crawford, S.;Clemons, C.).
2nd and 7 at ABC28 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Davian Jenkins.
3rd and 7 at ABC28 K. Gammage pass complete to Jaylin Moore for 15 yards to the ABC43, 1ST DOWN ABC, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at ABC43 Jakob Park rush for no gain to the ABC43 (Guy, Austin;Carr, Tyris).
2nd and 10 at ABC43 K. Gammage pass intercepted by Prenger, Carson at the MST40, Prenger, Carson return 34 yards to the ABC26

(K. Gammage).
Total 5 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Arkansas Baptist at 10:34
1st and 10 at ABC25 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 10:34.
1st and 10 at ABC25 K. Gammage pass complete to Jaylin Moore for 3 yards to the ABC28 (Crawford, S.;Clemons, C.).
2nd and 7 at ABC28 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Davian Jenkins.



3rd and 7 at ABC28 K. Gammage pass complete to Jaylin Moore for 15 yards to the ABC43, 1ST DOWN ABC, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at ABC43 Jakob Park rush for no gain to the ABC43 (Guy, Austin;Carr, Tyris).
2nd and 10 at ABC43 K. Gammage pass intercepted by Prenger, Carson at the MST40, Prenger, Carson return 34 yards to the ABC26

(K. Gammage).
Total 5 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34
 

 

 

 

 

Missouri S&T at 09:00
1st and 10 at ABC26 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 09:00.
1st and 10 at ABC26 Niboh, Gideon rush for loss of 1 yard to the ABC27 (S. Hawthorne).
2nd and 11 at ABC27 Hertzler, Luke pass complete to Goodwin, Gabe for 5 yards to the ABC22 (Hollis McCuien;S. Hawthorne).
3rd and 6 at ABC22 Hertzler, Luke pass incomplete to Patton, Andrew.
4th and 6 at ABC22 Glaess,Zach field goal attempt from 39 GOOD, clock 07:55.
1st and GOAL at MST35 Boyce, Parker kickoff 65 yards to the ABC0, touchback.
Total 4 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:05

Arkansas Baptist 0-41 Missouri S&T

Arkansas Baptist at 07:55
1st and 10 at ABC25 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 07:55.
1st and 10 at ABC25 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Jamar Guy (Clemons, C.).
2nd and 10 at ABC25 Jakob Park rush for loss of 2 yards to the ABC23 (Guy, Austin;Miller, Z.).
3rd and 12 at ABC23 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Jaylin Moore.
4th and 12 at ABC23 Eric Alford punt 29 yards to the MST48, Martin, Kai return 12 yards to the ABC40 (James Nowden;Eric Alford),

PENALTY MST illegal block (Viverito, Kyle) 19 yards to the MST41, 1st and 10, MST ball on MST41.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:16

Arkansas Baptist at 07:55
1st and 10 at ABC25 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 07:55.
1st and 10 at ABC25 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Jamar Guy (Clemons, C.).
2nd and 10 at ABC25 Jakob Park rush for loss of 2 yards to the ABC23 (Guy, Austin;Miller, Z.).
3rd and 12 at ABC23 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Jaylin Moore.
4th and 12 at ABC23 Eric Alford punt 29 yards to the MST48, Martin, Kai return 12 yards to the ABC40 (James Nowden;Eric Alford),

PENALTY MST illegal block (Viverito, Kyle) 19 yards to the MST41, 1st and 10, MST ball on MST41.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:16

Missouri S&T at 06:39
1st and 10 at MST41 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 06:39.
1st and 10 at MST41 PENALTY ABC offside (Jaylon Sanders) 5 yards to the MST46.
1st and 5 at MST46 Hertzler, Luke pass complete to Klossner,Blaize for 2 yards to the MST48, out-of-bounds (K. Mitchell).
2nd and 3 at MST48 Hertzler, Luke pass complete to Martin, Kai for 8 yards to the ABC44, 1ST DOWN MST (S. Hawthorne;D.

Washington).
1st and 10 at ABC44 Hertzler, Luke pass incomplete to Klossner,Blaize.
2nd and 10 at ABC44 Hertzler, Luke pass incomplete to Henley, Aundray.
3rd and 10 at ABC44 Hertzler, Luke pass complete to Henley, Aundray for 9 yards to the ABC35.
4th and 1 at ABC35 Glaess,Zach field goal attempt from 52 GOOD, clock 04:55.
1st and GOAL at MST35 Boyce, Parker kickoff 65 yards to the ABC0, touchback.
Total 6 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 1:44

Arkansas Baptist 0-44 Missouri S&T

Arkansas Baptist at 04:55
1st and 10 at ABC25 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 04:55.
1st and 10 at ABC25 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Tony WIlliams.
2nd and 10 at ABC25 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Davian Jenkins (Jackson, Keith).
3rd and 10 at ABC25 K. Gammage sacked for loss of 8 yards to the ABC17 (Hudson, Ethan).
4th and 18 at ABC17 PENALTY ABC false start (James Nowden) 5 yards to the ABC12.
4th and 23 at ABC12 Eric Alford punt 35 yards to the ABC47, Martin, Kai return 0 yards to the ABC47, PENALTY MST OF (Viverito,

Kyle) 15 yards to the MST38, 1st and 10, MST ball on MST38.
Total 3 plays, -13 yardsTime of Possession: 1:27

Arkansas Baptist at 04:55
1st and 10 at ABC25 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 04:55.
1st and 10 at ABC25 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Tony WIlliams.
2nd and 10 at ABC25 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Davian Jenkins (Jackson, Keith).
3rd and 10 at ABC25 K. Gammage sacked for loss of 8 yards to the ABC17 (Hudson, Ethan).
4th and 18 at ABC17 PENALTY ABC false start (James Nowden) 5 yards to the ABC12.
4th and 23 at ABC12 Eric Alford punt 35 yards to the ABC47, Martin, Kai return 0 yards to the ABC47, PENALTY MST OF (Viverito,

Kyle) 15 yards to the MST38, 1st and 10, MST ball on MST38.
Total 3 plays, -13 yardsTime of Possession: 1:27

Missouri S&T at 03:28
1st and 10 at MST38 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 03:28.
1st and 10 at MST38 Sanders, Josh rush for 42 yards to the ABC20, 1ST DOWN MST (Amarion Watson;Braelyn Moore).
1st and 10 at ABC20 Sanders, Josh rush for 20 yards to the ABC0, 1ST DOWN MST, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:00.
1st and GOAL at ABC03 Glaess,Zach kick attempt failed (blocked), returned by L. Holmes - no score (blocked by Nickolas Perez).



1st and GOAL at MST35 Boyce, Parker kickoff 65 yards to the ABC0, touchback.
Total 2 plays, 62 yardsTime of Possession: 0:28

 

 

 

 

 

Arkansas Baptist 0-50 Missouri S&T

Arkansas Baptist at 03:00
1st and 10 at ABC25 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 03:00.
1st and 10 at ABC25 Brandon Cheeks rush for 3 yards to the ABC28 (Person, Xzavier;Clark, Alijah).
2nd and 7 at ABC28 K. Gammage rush for 5 yards to the ABC33 (Hutson, Devon;Larson, Jake).
3rd and 2 at ABC33 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Colin Chambers (Thomas, Derrick).
4th and 2 at ABC33 K. Gammage pass complete to Jaylin Moore for 23 yards to the MST44, 1ST DOWN ABC (Hutson, Devon).
1st and 10 at MST44 K. Gammage pass intercepted by Clemons, C. at the MST21, Clemons, C. return 5 yards to the MST26 (Jamar

Guy).
Total 5 plays, 31 yardsTime of Possession: 1:27

Arkansas Baptist at 03:00
1st and 10 at ABC25 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 03:00.
1st and 10 at ABC25 Brandon Cheeks rush for 3 yards to the ABC28 (Person, Xzavier;Clark, Alijah).
2nd and 7 at ABC28 K. Gammage rush for 5 yards to the ABC33 (Hutson, Devon;Larson, Jake).
3rd and 2 at ABC33 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Colin Chambers (Thomas, Derrick).
4th and 2 at ABC33 K. Gammage pass complete to Jaylin Moore for 23 yards to the MST44, 1ST DOWN ABC (Hutson, Devon).
1st and 10 at MST44 K. Gammage pass intercepted by Clemons, C. at the MST21, Clemons, C. return 5 yards to the MST26 (Jamar

Guy).
Total 5 plays, 31 yardsTime of Possession: 1:27

Missouri S&T at 01:33
1st and 10 at MST26 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 01:33.
1st and 10 at MST26 Niboh, Gideon rush for 5 yards to the MST31 (S. Hawthorne;L. Thomas).
2nd and 5 at MST31 Niboh, Gideon rush for 69 yards to the ABC0, 1ST DOWN MST, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:28.
1st and GOAL at ABC03 Glaess,Zach kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MST35 Boyce, Parker kickoff 65 yards to the ABC0, touchback.
Total 2 plays, 74 yardsTime of Possession: 1:05

Arkansas Baptist 0-57 Missouri S&T

Arkansas Baptist at 00:28
1st and 10 at ABC25 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 00:28.
1st and 10 at ABC25 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Jaylin Moore (Jackson, Keith), PENALTY MST pass interference (Jackson, Keith)

15 yards to the ABC40, 1ST DOWN ABC, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at ABC40 Brandon Cheeks rush for 1 yard to the ABC41 (Viverito, Kyle).

Arkansas Baptist at 00:28
1st and 10 at ABC25 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 00:28.
1st and 10 at ABC25 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Jaylin Moore (Jackson, Keith), PENALTY MST pass interference (Jackson, Keith)

15 yards to the ABC40, 1ST DOWN ABC, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at ABC40 Brandon Cheeks rush for 1 yard to the ABC41 (Viverito, Kyle).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 9 at ABC41 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 9 at ABC41 K. Gammage pass incomplete.
3rd and 9 at ABC41 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Jaylin Moore, PENALTY MST holding (Clemons, C.) 10 yards to the MST49, 1ST

DOWN ABC, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MST49 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Tony WIlliams.
2nd and 10 at MST49 K. Gammage pass complete to Jaylin Moore for 2 yards to the MST47 (Crawford, S.;Carr, Tyris).
3rd and 8 at MST47 K. Gammage pass intercepted by Shelton, Peyton at the MST13, Shelton, Peyton return 3 yards to the MST16

(Tony WIlliams).
Total 5 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 1:32

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 9 at ABC41 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 9 at ABC41 K. Gammage pass incomplete.
3rd and 9 at ABC41 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Jaylin Moore, PENALTY MST holding (Clemons, C.) 10 yards to the MST49, 1ST

DOWN ABC, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MST49 K. Gammage pass incomplete to Tony WIlliams.
2nd and 10 at MST49 K. Gammage pass complete to Jaylin Moore for 2 yards to the MST47 (Crawford, S.;Carr, Tyris).
3rd and 8 at MST47 K. Gammage pass intercepted by Shelton, Peyton at the MST13, Shelton, Peyton return 3 yards to the MST16

(Tony WIlliams).
Total 5 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 1:32

Missouri S&T at 13:56
1st and 10 at MST16 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 13:56.
1st and 10 at MST16 Hertzler, Luke pass incomplete to Miller, M..
2nd and 10 at MST16 Sanders, Josh rush for 7 yards to the MST23 (Hollis McCuien;Justice Hampton).
3rd and 3 at MST23 Sanders, Josh rush for 16 yards to the MST39, 1ST DOWN MST (Braden Benson).
1st and 10 at MST39 Hertzler, Luke pass complete to Langford, Ryan for 9 yards to the MST48 (L. Holmes).
2nd and 1 at MST48 Bray, Matt rush for 4 yards to the ABC48, 1ST DOWN MST (S. Hawthorne;D. Cumming).



1st and 10 at ABC48 Bray, Matt rush for 46 yards to the ABC2, fumble forced by D. Cumming, fumble by Bray, Matt recovered by ABC
TEAM at ABC0, touchback.

Total 6 plays, 84 yardsTime of Possession: 2:28

 

 

 

 

Missouri S&T at 13:56
1st and 10 at MST16 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 13:56.
1st and 10 at MST16 Hertzler, Luke pass incomplete to Miller, M..
2nd and 10 at MST16 Sanders, Josh rush for 7 yards to the MST23 (Hollis McCuien;Justice Hampton).
3rd and 3 at MST23 Sanders, Josh rush for 16 yards to the MST39, 1ST DOWN MST (Braden Benson).
1st and 10 at MST39 Hertzler, Luke pass complete to Langford, Ryan for 9 yards to the MST48 (L. Holmes).
2nd and 1 at MST48 Bray, Matt rush for 4 yards to the ABC48, 1ST DOWN MST (S. Hawthorne;D. Cumming).
1st and 10 at ABC48 Bray, Matt rush for 46 yards to the ABC2, fumble forced by D. Cumming, fumble by Bray, Matt recovered by ABC

TEAM at ABC0, touchback.
Total 6 plays, 84 yardsTime of Possession: 2:28

Arkansas Baptist at 11:28
1st and 10 at ABC20 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 11:28.
1st and 10 at ABC20 Brandon Cheeks rush for 4 yards to the ABC24 (Person, Xzavier;Clark, Alijah).
2nd and 6 at ABC24 Gabriel Winston pass incomplete to Jaylin Moore.
3rd and 6 at ABC24 Brandon Cheeks rush for 1 yard to the ABC25 (Surratt, Connor;Guy, Austin).
4th and 5 at ABC25 Eric Alford punt 60 yards to the MST15, downed.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:48

Arkansas Baptist at 11:28
1st and 10 at ABC20 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 11:28.
1st and 10 at ABC20 Brandon Cheeks rush for 4 yards to the ABC24 (Person, Xzavier;Clark, Alijah).
2nd and 6 at ABC24 Gabriel Winston pass incomplete to Jaylin Moore.
3rd and 6 at ABC24 Brandon Cheeks rush for 1 yard to the ABC25 (Surratt, Connor;Guy, Austin).
4th and 5 at ABC25 Eric Alford punt 60 yards to the MST15, downed.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:48

Missouri S&T at 09:40
1st and 10 at MST15 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 09:40.
1st and 10 at MST15 Hertzler, Luke pass complete to Klossner,Blaize for 8 yards to the MST23, out-of-bounds (S. Hawthorne).
2nd and 2 at MST23 Niboh, Gideon rush for 18 yards to the MST41, 1ST DOWN MST (Joseph Pruitt).
1st and 10 at MST41 Sanders, Josh rush for 59 yards to the ABC0, 1ST DOWN MST, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:33.
1st and GOAL at ABC03 Glaess,Zach kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MST35 Boyce, Parker kickoff 55 yards to the ABC10, fair catch by Jaylin Moore.
Total 3 plays, 85 yardsTime of Possession: 1:07

Arkansas Baptist 0-64 Missouri S&T

Arkansas Baptist at 08:33
1st and 10 at ABC10 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 08:33.
1st and 10 at ABC10 ABC ball on ABC25.
1st and 10 at ABC25 Gabriel Winston pass incomplete to Colin Chambers.
2nd and 10 at ABC25 Brandon Cheeks rush for no gain to the ABC25 (Miller, Z.;Franks, Colton).
3rd and 10 at ABC25 Gabriel Winston sacked for loss of 9 yards to the ABC16 (Carr, Tyris;Crone, Carter).
4th and 19 at ABC16 Eric Alford punt 41 yards to the MST43, Martin, Kai return 17 yards to the ABC40 (K. Mitchell).
Total 3 plays, -9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:40

Arkansas Baptist at 08:33
1st and 10 at ABC10 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 08:33.
1st and 10 at ABC10 ABC ball on ABC25.
1st and 10 at ABC25 Gabriel Winston pass incomplete to Colin Chambers.
2nd and 10 at ABC25 Brandon Cheeks rush for no gain to the ABC25 (Miller, Z.;Franks, Colton).
3rd and 10 at ABC25 Gabriel Winston sacked for loss of 9 yards to the ABC16 (Carr, Tyris;Crone, Carter).
4th and 19 at ABC16 Eric Alford punt 41 yards to the MST43, Martin, Kai return 17 yards to the ABC40 (K. Mitchell).
Total 3 plays, -9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:40

Missouri S&T at 06:53
1st and 10 at ABC40 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 06:53.
1st and 10 at ABC40 Niboh, Gideon rush for 7 yards to the ABC33 (D. Cumming).
2nd and 3 at ABC33 Niboh, Gideon rush for loss of 6 yards to the ABC39 (Braden Benson;D. Washington).
3rd and 9 at ABC39 PENALTY ABC offside (L. Thomas) 5 yards to the ABC34.
3rd and 4 at ABC34 Hertzler, Luke pass complete to Goodwin, Gabe for 17 yards to the ABC17, 1ST DOWN MST (D. Cumming).
1st and 10 at ABC17 Niboh, Gideon rush for 8 yards to the ABC9 (Justice Hampton;D. Cumming).
2nd and 2 at ABC09 Hertzler, Luke pass complete to Klossner,Blaize for 9 yards to the ABC0, 1ST DOWN MST, TOUCHDOWN, clock

04:17.
1st and GOAL at ABC03 Glaess,Zach kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MST35 Boyce, Parker kickoff 50 yards to the ABC15, Jaylin Moore return 18 yards to the ABC33 (Jackson, Keith).
Total 5 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 2:36

Arkansas Baptist 0-71 Missouri S&T



 

 

 

Arkansas Baptist at 04:10
1st and 10 at ABC33 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 04:10.
1st and 10 at ABC33 Jakob Park rush for 7 yards to the ABC40 (Gomez, Jordan).
2nd and 3 at ABC40 Jakob Park rush for 3 yards to the ABC43, 1ST DOWN ABC (McAlister, A.;Person, Xzavier).
1st and 10 at ABC43 Darius Scott rush for 2 yards to the ABC45 (Stanfield,Brett).
2nd and 8 at ABC45 Darius Scott rush for no gain to the ABC45 (Stanfield,Brett;Franks, Colton).
3rd and 8 at ABC45 Darius Scott rush for 4 yards to the ABC49 (Stanfield,Brett;Gomez, Jordan).
4th and 4 at ABC49 Darius Scott rush for loss of 1 yard to the ABC48 (Carr, Tyris).
Total 6 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 3:01

Arkansas Baptist at 04:10
1st and 10 at ABC33 ARKANSAS BAPTIST drive start at 04:10.
1st and 10 at ABC33 Jakob Park rush for 7 yards to the ABC40 (Gomez, Jordan).
2nd and 3 at ABC40 Jakob Park rush for 3 yards to the ABC43, 1ST DOWN ABC (McAlister, A.;Person, Xzavier).
1st and 10 at ABC43 Darius Scott rush for 2 yards to the ABC45 (Stanfield,Brett).
2nd and 8 at ABC45 Darius Scott rush for no gain to the ABC45 (Stanfield,Brett;Franks, Colton).
3rd and 8 at ABC45 Darius Scott rush for 4 yards to the ABC49 (Stanfield,Brett;Gomez, Jordan).
4th and 4 at ABC49 Darius Scott rush for loss of 1 yard to the ABC48 (Carr, Tyris).
Total 6 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 3:01

Missouri S&T at 01:09
1st and 10 at ABC48 MISSOURI S&T drive start at 01:09.
1st and 10 at ABC48 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the ABC49.
2nd and 11 at ABC49 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the 50 yardline.
3rd and 12 at MST50 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:09

Arkansas Baptist 0-71 Missouri S&T


